
Y15-792-J2, Addendum #1 Page 1 of 3 
 

 
 

July 9, 2015 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB NO. Y15-792-J2 

 PEPPERMILL POND EROSION CONTROL 
 
 

BID OPENING DATE: July 28, 2015   
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
THE BID OPENING DATE REMAINS UNCHANGED. 

 
1. The following represents a change to the IFB.   

 
A. Regarding Part D, Page D-3, Schedule of Prices.  DELETE entire existing 

Schedule of Prices and REPLACE with the attached “Revised Schedule of 
Prices”.   

 
(NOTE: Failure to submit your bid with the “Revised Schedule of Prices, 
Revised Page D-3” per this Addendum shall be cause for your bid to be 
rejected as non-responsive.) 

  
B. Regarding Part H, TP-570,  

a. REVISE first sentence to read as follows: 
“Establishing a stands of grass in the areas called for on the 
plans by furnishing and installing Zoysia Bahia grass sod…” 

 
b. REVISE Basis of Payment to read as follows: 

“Sodding will be paid for at the contract unit price per square 
yard, completed and accepted.  Payment shall constitute full 
compensation for all work described herein, including the cost 
of ground preparation, pegging, fertilizing, furnishing and 
installing sod, zoysia bahia, …” 

 
c. REVISE Pay item description to read as follows: 

“Item No. 570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod (Zoysia) (Bahia) 
Square Yard.” 

 
C. Regarding Drawings, Sheet 2, Bid Items and Summary of Quantities (and all 

applicable referenced locations), REVISE to read as follows: Zoysia Bahia  
 

 



Y15-792-J2, Addendum #1 Page 2 of 3 
 

 
 
 

 
2.  All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 
 

3. a. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 
the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum.  Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the 
date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
b. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 
 
 

_______________________________   ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 
 
 



Y15-792-J2, Addendum #1 Page 3 of 3 
 

Y15-792-J2 “Revised Schedule of Prices” 
 

BID 
NO. 

TP/Spec 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 

EST.  
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

1 101-1 MOBILIZATION (max 5% of items 2-22) 1 LS     

2 102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS     

3 104-14 PREVENTION, CONTROL, & ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUTION 1 LS     

4 110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 LS     

5 120-14 EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, & GRADING 1 LS     

6 425-11 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MODIFY (RELOCATE PER PLANS) 2 EA     

7 425-2-91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10' 1 EA     

8 430-174-130 PIPE CULVERT, CONCRETE, 30" 41 LF     

9 430-175-136 PIPE CULVERT, CONCRETE, 36" 62 LF     

10 430-982-133 MITERED END SECTION, 30" 1 EA     

11 430-982-138 MITERED END SECTION, 36" 2 EA     

12 430-982-141 MITERED END SECTION, 48" 1 EA     

13 530-3-3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE 26 TN     

14 530-3-4 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, DITCH LINING 292 TN     

15 550-10-220 FENCING, TYBE B, (6', ALUMINUM COATED) 336 LF     

16 550-60-223 FENCE GATE, TYPE B (DOUBLE, 16' OPENING, ALUMINUM COATED) 1 EA     

17 570-1 PERFORMANCE TURF, (EROSION CONTROL MILLET & RYE) 16,553 SY     

18 570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ZOYSIA) (BAHIA) 27,007 SY     

19 571-1 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM 3,547 SY     

20 900-1 AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION 1 LS     

21 900-2 INDEMNIFICATION 1 LS  $  100.00  $   100.00 

22 900-3 GROUNDWATER TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL 180 DY     

  TOTAL ESTIMATED BID PRICE (Total of Bid Items 1-22)  

 
    $ ________________    

       
 

“Revised Page D-3” 
 


	BID OPENING DATE: July 28, 2015

